Your Visit to Our Website - Privacy and Security

Privacy

The privacy of individuals who visit the Investor Advisory Group, LLC website is important to us. Personal information submitted electronically to Investor Advisory Group, LLC is treated in the same manner as information submitted via a mail service or during an office visit. We do not compile personal information or other information for sale to third parties.

Investor Advisory Group, LLC collects and retains certain statistical and technical data about visits to our site, such as the date and time of the visit, the length of the visit, and the pages visited. We use this information to improve the content of our web services and to help us understand how visitors use our services. This information may be shared with an outside consultant to improve the quality of our site and prevent pay-per-click fraud.

Investor Advisory Group, LLC retains the right to monitor network traffic to identify any unauthorized attempts to cause damage to or manipulate current information on our web site.

Our web site does not use "cookies". Cookies are simple text files stored by your web browser and are used to enhance our functionality and your browsing experience. None of the information collected identifies you personally, but instead stores a randomly generated identifying tag on your computer. Cookies are commonly used to increase an application's functionality and stores information such as: a list of forms you wish to download, search strings, your browsing preferences, etc. Many cookies are only stored temporarily. You have the ability to refuse a cookie or delete the cookie file from your computer using many widely available methods.

Security

There are security issues involved when submitting personal, sensitive or confidential information over an Internet connection. As a result, a user of this website should not transmit personal, sensitive, or confidential information through the message or email facilities provided by Investor Advisory Group, LLC on this website.

We attempt at all times to provide our users with a safe Internet browsing experience. However, there may be times when such security measures are beyond our control. You are directly responsible for correct use, maintenance and security of your computer, network system, software applications and/or electronic files. Investor Advisory Group, LLC is not liable for any damages to or loss of your computer, network system, software applications or electronic files due to inadequate security features, user error and/or

failure to comply with recommended operating procedures and maintenance; nor is Investor Advisory Group, LLC liable for any damages or loss due to Internet connection and/or service failures, problems, or damages caused by applications owned and maintained by a separate corporation or entity.

Outside Links

From time-to-time Investor Advisory Group, LLC may use links to other web sites in an effort to assist users in locating information on topics that might be of interest to them. Investor Advisory Group, LLC cannot attest to the accuracy of information provided by linked sites and are not responsible for the content or the privacy practices employed by other sites. Linking to a web site does not constitute an endorsement by Investor Advisory Group, LLC of any of its employees of the sponsors of the site or the products presented on the other site. Technical problems with outside links, other than a link that has been moved or changed, should be reported to the entity that maintains the site. If you discover an error on one of the other sites, please contact the webmaster of that linked site.